COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS
U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
WASHINGTON, DC 20515

December 18, 2022

The Honorable Zoe Lofgren
Chairperson

Committee on House Administration
U.S. House of Representatives

1309 Longworth House Office Building
Washington, DC 20515

Dear Madam Chairperson:

Enclosed is the monthly report for November 2022, of the Committee on Ways and
Means.

In accordance with the long-standing practice of the Committee, this report and the
accompanying data in the office of the Committee on Ways and Means are available upon
request to any Member of the Committee.

Sincerely,
Richard E. Neal
Chairman

REN/jo

Enclosures (5)



Committee on Ways and Means
Monthly Summary of Progress
117%" Congress — November 2022

Hearings/MarKkups:

The Committee did not hold any official hearings/markups during November 2022.
Floor Action:

The Committee did not have any Floor action items during November 2022.



U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Ways and Means

Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date
November 2022

Total Authorization
117th Congress 2nd Session $10,780,114.00

Less Expenses for:

2022

Jan $718,909.78
Feb $781,193.38
Mar $784,528.16
Apr $779,550.82
May $962,429.34
Jun $801,397.92
Jul $765,849.66
Aug $799,193.78
Sep $799,226.85
Oct $939,521.61
Nov $889,770.14
Total Expenses to Date $9,021,571.44

Unexpended Authorization $1,758,542.56



U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Ways and Means

Monthly Statement by Paid Date
117th Congress 2nd Session
November 2022

YTD Including

Description Nov Nov

1100 - Personnel Compensation $861,442.81 $8,732,951.74
2100 - Travel - $3,613.94
2300 - Rent, Communication, Utilities $14,837.73 $138,131.13
2400 - Printing And Reproduction - $8,467.15
2500 - Other Services $6,310.00 $38,222.25
2600 - Supplies And Materials $4,828.74 $56,056.65
3100 - Equipment $2,350.86 $44,128.58
Total Expenses $889,770.14 $9,021,571.44



Committee on Ways and Means
Staff Travel Record Report

All Staff Travel From
11/01/2022-11/30/2022

Name

Dates

Begin/End
Location

Per Diem

Transportation

Other

Total

No Travel




Majority Staff Name
ATHY, SUSAN

AYYAGARI, PRAVEEN
BELL, ELIZABETH A.
BREIDENBACH, CARRIE A.
CASEY, BRANDON C.
CONNOR, ROBERT C.
DOLIN, RACHEL B.
DOWNS, TAYLOR J.
DUPONT, ZACHARY P.
ELLISON, MELISSA J.

FAY RODRIGUEZ, KELLY M.
FERBER, SOFIA P.

GETZ, KARA A.
GROSSMAN, ANDREW L.
HALL, AMY B.

LEVIN, SARAH

LIN, ALICE

LUCERO, FABIAN
MANJEE, ALIYA H.
MCAFEE, KAREN B.
MCGLINCH, MARGARET A.
MEINERT, KIMBERLEY Y.
MOWBRAY, MARIAH N.
O'CONNOR, JENNIFER A.
O'HARA, ELIZABETH B.
OLSON, KATHRYN E.
PEACHEY, DYLAN D.
PERKINS, WUAN T.
PRICHARD, JIWON
QUIGLEY, ELIZABETH M.
RAYMOND, KATHERINE F.
RUEDA, JORGE M.
SHIELDS, MICHAELA N.
STEIGER, MORNA
SUTCLIFFE, TRACEY J.
WALKER, ANTOINE M.
WALKER, ELISA A.
WHITE, KATHERINE F.
WHITTAKER, ALEXANDRA L.
WINNICK, DANIEL J.

Minority Staff Name
AHERN, NOLAN W.
ANDRES, GARY J.
BLOOMQUIST, SARAH E.
CAMP, LAUREN E.

U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Ways and Means
Committee Staff Listing

November 2022

Staff Title

TAX COUNSEL, OVERSIGHT SUBCOMMITTEE
TAX COUNSEL

STAFF DIR SEL REV MEASURES SC

FULL COMMITTEE CLERK

FULL COMMITTEE STAFF DIR

PROFESSIONAL STAFF

PROFESSIONAL STAFF-HEALTH S C
PROFESSIONAL STAFF

SENIOR STAFF ASSISTANT

DIR OUTREACH/MBR. SERVICES

TRADE COUNSEL, TRADE SUBCOMMITTEE
TRADE SUBCOMMITTEE CLERK

COUNSELOR TO THE CHAIRMAN

DEMOCRATIC CHIEF TAX COUNSEL

STAFF DIRECTOR, HEALTH SUBCOMMITTEE
PROF STF MEMBER,SUB ON HEALTH

BUDGET POLICY ADVISOR

SUBCOM CLERK/LEGIS ASSISTANT

COUNSEL

STAFF DIR OVERSIGHT SUBCOMM

SENIOR COUNSEL

PROFESSIONAL STAFF

CLERK/SPECIAL ASST TO THE STAFF DIR
COMMITTEE ADMINISTRATOR

PROFESSIONAL STAFF, HEALTH SUBCOMMITTEE
STAFF DIRECTOR, SOCIAL SECURITY SUBCOMMITTEE
COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR

SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATOR

TAX COUNSEL

SPECIAL ASSISTANT TO THE CHAIRMAN - SHARED
DIGITAL DIRECTOR

TRADE COUNSEL, SUBCOMMITTEE ON TRADE
SUBCOMMITTEE CLERK/LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT
STAFF DIRECTOR, WORKER & FAMILY SUPPORT SUB
PROFESSIONAL STAFF

IT DIRECTOR

PROFESSIONAL STAFF

TRADE COUNSEL, TRADE SUBCOMMITTEE
CHIEF TRADE COUNSEL

TAX COUNSEL

Staff Title

PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER
STAFF DIRECTOR

STAFF ASSISTANT

DEPUTY PRESS SECRETARY

Monthly Salary
$16,975.00

$14,983.00
$15,875.00
$10,525.00
$16,975.00
$1,666.67
$14,747.00
$11,191.67
$10,890.83
$16,975.00
$15,357.83
$6,541.67
$7,490.00
$16,975.00
$16,975.00
$15,097.00
$11,247.92
$8,983.33
$12,666.00
$16,975.00
$15,991.67
$14,009.00
$8,983.33
$16,975.00
$7,490.00
$16,975.00
$16,666.67
$11,465.83
$16,975.00
$416.67
$7,158.33
$16,620.42
$8,983.33
$16,975.00
$13,981.94
$16,975.00
$13,482.72
$15,563.50
$16,975.00
$16,310.00

Monthly Salary
$13,333.33
$16,975.00

$7,083.33
$7,916.67



CHAPMAN, CHARLES F.

CLERGET, SEAN N.
COLLINS, ELLE
DECKER, PAIGE N.
DOYLE, ASHLEY L.
FREIMAN, SHAUN K.
FREIRE, JOHN P.
FROMM, SHARON M.
GIORDANO, DAVID A.

GRADISON, ANDREW K.

GULSHEN, JAY B.
HAVENS, BRITTANY
HOPE, KARIN M.
JONES, CAROLINE L.
KAHLER, ZACHARY A.
KOURI, JOSEPH E.
O'BRIEN, JAMES M.
PEABODY, PAYSON R.
PEREL, KYLE W.
QUINN, CASEY R.
RUHLEN, MARY E.
SKAGGS, JESSICA L.
SNEAD, JOSHUA M.
THEURER, DEREK J.
VINCENT, CHERYL A.

U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Ways and Means
Committee Staff Listing

November 2022

STAFF ASSISTANT

OVERSIGHT COUNSEL

COUNSEL

DEPUTY STAFF DIRECTOR

SCHEDULE COORDINATOR

CHIEF SOCIAL SECURITY COUNSEL
COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR

GENERAL COUNSEL & PARLIAMENTARIAN
LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT

PROFESSIONAL STAFF

PROFESSIONAL STAFF

SENIOR PROFESSIONAL STAFF

TAX COUNSEL

DEPUTY PARLIAMENTARIAN & SENIOR ADVISOR
COMMUNICATIONS ADVISOR
ECONOMIST

PROFESSIONAL STAFF

TAX COUNSEL

LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT

PROFESSIONAL STAFF

FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATOR

DEP DIRECTOR OF COMMUNICATIONS
TRADE STAFF DIRECTOR

CHIEF TAX COUNSEL

STAFF DIRECTOR, WORKER & FAMILY SUPPORT SUB

$7,083.33
$16,250.00
$11,666.67
$16,250.00
$2,083.33
$16,250.00
$16,250.00
$16,833.33
$12,500.00
$8,750.00
$12,500.00
$10,000.00
$13,333.33
$12,500.00
$10,416.67
$7,916.67
$9,166.67
$10,416.67
$7,500.00
$4,013.89
$1,916.67
$11,666.67
$16,250.00
$16,534.25
$16,250.00



Committee on Ways and Means
Monthly Report — List of Detailees
117%" Congress — November 2022

Name Agency Begin Date End Date
Mai Lan Rodgers PBGC April 2, 2022 December 31, 2022
Kimberly Curtis HHS April 19, 2022 December 31, 2022
Christopher Kei Helm HHS August 22, 2022 December 20, 2022




	Fund Balance and Monthly Statements Nov 2022.pdf
	Committees Book
	Table of Contents
	Fund Balance Statement
	Monthly Statement
	Monthly Statement BOC4
	Fund Balance Statement C-Mail
	Monthly Statement Franked Mail
	Fund Balance Statement - Two Years
	Monthly Statement - Two Years
	Monthly Statement BOC4 - Two Years



