COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES WASHINGTON, DC 20515

December 18, 2022

The Honorable Zoe Lofgren Chairperson Committee on House Administration U.S. House of Representatives 1309 Longworth House Office Building Washington, DC 20515

Dear Madam Chairperson:

Enclosed is the monthly report for November 2022, of the Committee on Ways and Means.

In accordance with the long-standing practice of the Committee, this report and the accompanying data in the office of the Committee on Ways and Means are available upon request to any Member of the Committee.

Sincerely,

Richard E. Neal

Chairman

REN/jo

Enclosures (5)

Committee on Ways and Means Monthly Summary of Progress 117th Congress – November 2022

Hearings/Markups:

The Committee did not hold any official hearings/markups during November 2022.

Floor Action:

The Committee did not have any Floor action items during November 2022.

U.S. House of Representatives Committee on Ways and Means

Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date November 2022

Total Authorization	
117th Congress 2nd Session	\$10,780,114.00
Less Expenses for:	
2022	
Jan	\$718,909.78
Feb	\$781,193.38
Mar	\$784,528.16
Apr	\$779,550.82
May	\$962,429.34
Jun	\$801,397.92
Jul	\$765,849.66
Aug	\$799,193.78
Sep	\$799,226.85
Oct	\$939,521.61
Nov	\$889,770.14

Total Expenses to Date \$9,021,571.44
Unexpended Authorization \$1,758,542.56

U.S. House of Representatives Committee on Ways and Means

Monthly Statement by Paid Date 117th Congress 2nd Session November 2022

Description	Nov	YTD Including Nov
1100 - Personnel Compensation	\$861,442.81	\$8,732,951.74
2100 - Travel	-	\$3,613.94
2300 - Rent, Communication, Utilities	\$14,837.73	\$138,131.13
2400 - Printing And Reproduction	-	\$8,467.15
2500 - Other Services	\$6,310.00	\$38,222.25
2600 - Supplies And Materials	\$4,828.74	\$56,056.65
3100 - Equipment	\$2,350.86	\$44,128.58
Total Expenses	\$889,770.14	\$9,021,571.44

Committee on Ways and Means Staff Travel Record Report All Staff Travel From 11/01/2022-11/30/2022

Name	Dates	Begin/End Location	Per Diem	Transportation	Other	Total
No Travel						

U.S. House of Representatives Committee on Ways and Means Committee Staff Listing November 2022

Majority Staff Name	Staff Title	Monthly Salary
ATHY, SUSAN	TAX COUNSEL, OVERSIGHT SUBCOMMITTEE	\$16,975.00
AYYAGARI, PRAVEEN	TAX COUNSEL	\$14,983.00
BELL, ELIZABETH A.	STAFF DIR SEL REV MEASURES SC	\$15,875.00
BREIDENBACH, CARRIE A.	FULL COMMITTEE CLERK	\$10,525.00
CASEY, BRANDON C.	FULL COMMITTEE STAFF DIR	\$16,975.00
CONNOR, ROBERT C.	PROFESSIONAL STAFF	\$1,666.67
DOLIN, RACHEL B.	PROFESSIONAL STAFF-HEALTH S C	\$14,747.00
DOWNS, TAYLOR J.	PROFESSIONAL STAFF	\$11,191.67
DUPONT, ZACHARY P.	SENIOR STAFF ASSISTANT	\$10,890.83
ELLISON, MELISSA J.	DIR OUTREACH/MBR. SERVICES	\$16,975.00
FAY RODRIGUEZ, KELLY M.	TRADE COUNSEL, TRADE SUBCOMMITTEE	\$15,357.83
FERBER, SOFIA P.	TRADE SUBCOMMITTEE CLERK	\$6,541.67
GETZ, KARA A.	COUNSELOR TO THE CHAIRMAN	\$7,490.00
GROSSMAN, ANDREW L.	DEMOCRATIC CHIEF TAX COUNSEL	\$16,975.00
HALL, AMY B.	STAFF DIRECTOR, HEALTH SUBCOMMITTEE	\$16,975.00
LEVIN, SARAH	PROF STF MEMBER, SUB ON HEALTH	\$15,097.00
LIN, ALICE	BUDGET POLICY ADVISOR	\$11,247.92
LUCERO, FABIAN	SUBCOM CLERK/LEGIS ASSISTANT	\$8,983.33
MANJEE, ALIYA H.	COUNSEL	\$12,666.00
MCAFEE, KAREN B.	STAFF DIR OVERSIGHT SUBCOMM	\$16,975.00
MCGLINCH, MARGARET A.	SENIOR COUNSEL	\$15,991.67
MEINERT, KIMBERLEY Y.	PROFESSIONAL STAFF	\$14,009.00
MOWBRAY, MARIAH N.	CLERK/SPECIAL ASST TO THE STAFF DIR	\$8,983.33
O'CONNOR, JENNIFER A.	COMMITTEE ADMINISTRATOR	\$16,975.00
O'HARA, ELIZABETH B.	PROFESSIONAL STAFF, HEALTH SUBCOMMITTEE	\$7,490.00
OLSON, KATHRYN E.	STAFF DIRECTOR, SOCIAL SECURITY SUBCOMMITTEE	\$16,975.00
PEACHEY, DYLAN D.	COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR	\$16,666.67
PERKINS, WUAN T.	SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATOR	\$11,465.83
PRICHARD, JIWON	TAX COUNSEL	\$16,975.00
QUIGLEY, ELIZABETH M.	SPECIAL ASSISTANT TO THE CHAIRMAN - SHARED	\$416.67
RAYMOND, KATHERINE F.	DIGITAL DIRECTOR	\$7,158.33
RUEDA, JORGE M.	TRADE COUNSEL, SUBCOMMITTEE ON TRADE	\$16,620.42
SHIELDS, MICHAELA N.	SUBCOMMITTEE CLERK/LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT	\$8,983.33
STEIGER, MORNA	STAFF DIRECTOR, WORKER & FAMILY SUPPORT SUB	\$16,975.00
SUTCLIFFE, TRACEY J.	PROFESSIONAL STAFF	\$13,981.94
WALKER, ANTOINE M.	IT DIRECTOR	\$16,975.00
WALKER, ELISA A.	PROFESSIONAL STAFF	\$13,482.72
WHITE, KATHERINE F.	TRADE COUNSEL, TRADE SUBCOMMITTEE	\$15,563.50
WHITTAKER, ALEXANDRA L.		\$16,975.00
WINNICK, DANIEL J.	TAX COUNSEL	\$16,310.00
Minority Staff Name	Staff Title	Monthly Salary
AHERN, NOLAN W.	PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER	\$13,333.33
ANDRES, GARY J.	STAFF DIRECTOR	\$16,975.00
BLOOMQUIST, SARAH E.	STAFF ASSISTANT	\$7,083.33
CAMP, LAUREN E.	DEPUTY PRESS SECRETARY	\$7,916.67

U.S. House of Representatives Committee on Ways and Means Committee Staff Listing November 2022

CHAPMAN, CHARLES F.	STAFF ASSISTANT	\$7,083.33
CLERGET, SEAN N.	OVERSIGHT COUNSEL	\$16,250.00
COLLINS, ELLE	COUNSEL	\$11,666.67
DECKER, PAIGE N.	DEPUTY STAFF DIRECTOR	\$16,250.00
DOYLE, ASHLEY L.	SCHEDULE COORDINATOR	\$2,083.33
FREIMAN, SHAUN K.	CHIEF SOCIAL SECURITY COUNSEL	\$16,250.00
FREIRE, JOHN P.	COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR	\$16,250.00
FROMM, SHARON M.	GENERAL COUNSEL & PARLIAMENTARIAN	\$16,833.33
GIORDANO, DAVID A.	LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT	\$12,500.00
GRADISON, ANDREW K.	PROFESSIONAL STAFF	\$8,750.00
GULSHEN, JAY B.	PROFESSIONAL STAFF	\$12,500.00
HAVENS, BRITTANY	SENIOR PROFESSIONAL STAFF	\$10,000.00
HOPE, KARIN M.	TAX COUNSEL	\$13,333.33
JONES, CAROLINE L.	DEPUTY PARLIAMENTARIAN & SENIOR ADVISOR	\$12,500.00
KAHLER, ZACHARY A.	COMMUNICATIONS ADVISOR	\$10,416.67
KOURI, JOSEPH E.	ECONOMIST	\$7,916.67
O'BRIEN, JAMES M.	PROFESSIONAL STAFF	\$9,166.67
PEABODY, PAYSON R.	TAX COUNSEL	\$10,416.67
PEREL, KYLE W.	LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT	\$7,500.00
QUINN, CASEY R.	PROFESSIONAL STAFF	\$4,013.89
RUHLEN, MARY E.	FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATOR	\$1,916.67
SKAGGS, JESSICA L.	DEP DIRECTOR OF COMMUNICATIONS	\$11,666.67
SNEAD, JOSHUA M.	TRADE STAFF DIRECTOR	\$16,250.00
THEURER, DEREK J.	CHIEF TAX COUNSEL	\$16,534.25
VINCENT, CHERYL A.	STAFF DIRECTOR, WORKER & FAMILY SUPPORT SUB	\$16,250.00

Committee on Ways and Means Monthly Report – List of Detailees 117th Congress – November 2022

Name	Agency	Begin Date	End Date
Mai Lan Rodgers	PBGC	April 2, 2022	December 31, 2022
Kimberly Curtis	HHS	April 19, 2022	December 31, 2022
Christopher Kei Helm	HHS	August 22, 2022	December 20, 2022